If the last date happens to be a holiday, the next working day will be considered as the date of receiving 
and opening of tenders. 
      Detailed tender papers may be obtained from the Bridge Design Branch (Room No. 311) of this office from 
05.01.2026 upto 08.01.2026 on payment of Rs. 2,65,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand) only, non-
refundable per set in cash payable to the Cashier of this office during office hours on any working day from 11.00 
A.M. upto 3.00 P.M.  

2. NAME OF WORK:-   Construction, improvement i/c upgradation to intermediate lane of MBGM Road (Sec I) of

[...]

(v) Construction of RCC Double Lane Bridges (7 Nos.) 
(vi) Construction of Road Safety Barrier, Road Furnitures, Signages 

and Appurtenances. 
(vii) Construction of Earthen Shoulder, Unlined Drain. 
(viii) Carriage, Loading and Unloading. 

Rs. 265,53,05,000.00 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Sixty Five 

Crores Fifty Three Lakhs Five 
Thousand) only. 

(Inclusive of Two Years 

Maintenance) 

4. TIME OF COMPLETION :-  24 (twenty four) months from the date of issue of Final Work Order. 

5. RATES - Rates are to be quoted on flat percentage basis i.e. AT PAR / ABOVE the SOR for Road and Bridge

[...]

He will please pay the advertisement bill in due course.   

8.   The Finance & Accounts Officer, P.W.D. (Rds), Shillong for information.                                                     

9. The Cashier, Bill Branch, of this office. The cost of tender paper of Rs. 2,65,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs 

Sixty Five Thousand) only, per set is to be received and Money receipt is to be issued to the tenderer for 
obtaining the tender document from Bridge Branch. 

10. The Registrar, P.W.D. (Rds), Meghalaya, Shillong, for information & necessary action to display the 

notice in the office notice board.